3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTEREACE ADATTER — —
NUMBER A | RELEASED 200072015 | GH | TE
B ECR-21-003189 15MAR2021 | FJ TE
2150605- 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150605-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150605-1 B To0l NG KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150605-2 B To0l NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150605-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE

WIRE |3.30 mm [.130] F

INSUL|[5.33 mm [.210] F

APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 a
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S R 1 1 illiiiﬁé EiiDgﬁiiLAT\gEEiwum e gji
-] - , ,

TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE R 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 2.16-3.80 mm [.085-.150 IN] _ _ | _ 1 2119580- ] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2?39

TERMINAL 114-3118 - - S R R 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238

APPUCAUON ) ) ) - L 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192

SPECIEILATION - |REF|IREF|REF|RET 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

R 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Ti;éﬁEMAL Ti;;igiﬁt Ti;éﬁ@&ft Ti;;igwft e e 8030 SCR_SET FLT PNT M3 X 100 =0
R 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2|2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
a4l a] a4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE La:s CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - 2l 21 2|2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2121 2|2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2. 50mm?2 2 41+/-0.05 [ 095+/-.002] 6 4 -2l 2] 202 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG 2.304/-0.05 [.091+/-.002] 7.4 S R B - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
2. 00mm? 2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002) 7.5 -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
| 50mm? 2 18+/-0.05 [ 086+/- 002] 8.6 e 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
16 AWG 2. 11+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 9.5 - 1 -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1 00mm? 2 06+/-0.05 [ 081+/- 002] 10| R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
R 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
R 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
LL] - |88 |83 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2l 202 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
AN -2l 2] 2|2 [-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
(ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS RN 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S A A I 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] | 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S A A N coceeblos SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
R 18032924 DRAG 20
/A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1901696-4 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
L S e e D[ Tsotess & [sTaie G o E
sl a] a4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
5. ggéEEAEN%PE%gNFFggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - i | 1 1 40641 -7 SPACER 16
’ | NS T [T 240644 -] PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
¥WARNING o I R B - - 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N S A O B 630482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR Y
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N B B B o T L T .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R S i e e - - ’ 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B T T 4-240641-1 SPACER 5
R 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N[22 1] 1633961 -1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEREEEEEEE 456410-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-710-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T e e o 7RG 20T — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—?OEEQEZ ZGAUGZOWS % /Z/—/E/ qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20AUG2015 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e S Decan fnd Feed
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e st i A 1] 00770 [C=2150605 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

43.60£0.05

===

i

RAM SEl-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

—_—

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

66

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET

b [YPE

MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4

40mm STROKE

Shown sheets

shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

(Paocific version

AIR FEED

VizAron DWHNOFFNER coAUGZOT) > TE Connectivity
CHK 26AUG20TS ) L/ / é%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 26AUG2015
I LLBIN Ocean End Feed
+- PRODUCT SPEC A ‘ . %
il ] pplicator
@E i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
+- CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. }
VEIGHT 00779 (C=2150605 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET ? REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATITON 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150605-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-21500605-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-21500605-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.30 mm [.130] F
INSUL|5.33 mm [.210] F

APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W W 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUF -1 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N\ - | 1| 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:iig— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - W 5119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 530
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] D2.16-3.80 mm [.085- 150 [N] 1 58449403 "R FEED MODULE 533
TERMINAL I14-3118 ] ] 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
éEEE%E?EiQTON ) 4| 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL b 2168083-8 SCR, oKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 16 144
626033- 1 626033-2 6260334 626033-5 ~ | c119693-2 rebb CAM, POST FEED 147
T 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF |41
T 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
. 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
P [ -1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
M;E r§3 Eﬂiw%éi%ew %Eg%gmgé%gwme -l 2] 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
> 50w > 41+7-0.05 L. 095+/- 0021 2 -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
YRITe 5 301/-0 05 [ 0914/~ 0021 T - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
2 00mm? 2 29+4/-0 .05 [ 090+/-.002?] 7.5 - 4 4 2“58400*4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M4 X 8 57
1. 50mm2 2.18+/-0.05 [.086+/-.002] 8.6 - |2 ]2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 06
16 AWG 2.114/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 9.5 -2 ]2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1.00mm? 2 064/-0.05 [.0814/-.002] 10 1 - 2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
-1 8|8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
- 2|2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
zfl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) D7
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 12 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Lﬁl -2 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R R 18032074 ARG >0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1901696-4 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] 1901695-4 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W W 240641-7 SPACER 16
N - | 1] 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
*WARN NG -1 : * 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e e A g
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER J T " 5717706-0  [BLADE SLUG : 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I - ] | 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 4-240641-1 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEREEE 1633961 -1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEEEE 456410-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TSRUG2TTS — TE Conrectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OEESEZ EGAUGEOWS % /Z/—/E qu”Sburg’ PAYW”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20AUG2015 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T Ocgan e
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E’% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1] 00775 (G2 150605 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

= “CED TYPE

34.57£0.05

L

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

xwom

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

\

N\

&

TTT 137808 0ECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL (NG ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 25AUG20T15 o

\ \\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER (G TE COHHGCJHVWY

K " CHK 26AUG20TS S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@\ \\ P A C I F I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENS IONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS APTVD-ELBIN SEAUCP 0TS [ooe
mm _LLLOIN Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (= s
POST FEED PRE FEED 4 PLC + i SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL BT ) - WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:,2 150605
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 4 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



